

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5059/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/05/2008 in WPT No. 1180/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NEW GOODLUCK FINANCIERS & ANR.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7268/2009
(Office Report on default)SLP(C) No. 7272/2009
(Office Report on default)SLP(C) No. 7759/2009
(Office Report on default)SLP(C) No. 8645/2009
(Office Report on default)SLP(C) No. 8646/2009
(Office Report on default)SLP(C) No. 12906/2010
(Office Report on default)SLP(C) No. 21689/2010
(Office Report on default)SLP(C) No. 23325/2010
(Office Report on default)SLP(C) No. 23328/2010
(Office Report on default)SLP(C) No. 7256/2014
(Office Report on default)

Date : 30/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned in all the
matters except in SLP(c) No. 7759/2009.

SLP(c) No. 5059/2009 & SLP(c) No. 8645/2009

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioners to file one spare copy in SLP(c) No. 5059/2009 and two
spare copies in SLP(c) No. 8645/2009

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER